

March 24, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1116

Page 1, line 1, after "to" insert "create and enact a new subdivision to subsection 1 of section 6-09-15 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to trust preferred securities transactions; to"

Page 1, line 2, replace "regarding trust preferred" with "to guarantee loans"

Page 1, line 3, remove "securities transactions"

Page 2, after line 20, insert:

**"SECTION 2.** A new subdivision to subsection 1 of section 6-09-15 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:"

Page 2, line 21, remove "n."

Page 2, line 23, replace "This" with "Section 1 of this"

Renumber accordingly